01/12/2017   Page 3 / 7
DC/DC converters - MINI-PS- 48- 60DC/24DC/1 - 2866271
Technical data
Connection data, input
Conductor cross section solid max. 2.5 mm²
Conductor cross section flexible min. 0.2 mm²
Conductor cross section flexible max. 2.5 mm²
Conductor cross section AWG min. 24
Conductor cross section AWG max. 14
Stripping length 7 mm
Screw thread M3
Connection data, output
Connection method Pluggable screw connection
Conductor cross section solid min. 0.2 mm²
Conductor cross section solid max. 2.5 mm²
Conductor cross section flexible min. 0.2 mm²
Conductor cross section flexible max. 2.5 mm²
Conductor cross section AWG min. 24
Conductor cross section AWG max. 14
Stripping length 7 mm
Screw thread M3
Signaling
Output name DC OK active
Output description UOUT > 21.5 V: High signal
Maximum switching voltage ≤ 24 V DC
Output voltage + 24 V (Signal)
Continuous load current ≤ 20 mA
Status display "DC OK" LED green
Conductor cross section solid min. 0.2 mm²
Conductor cross section solid max. 2.5 mm²
Conductor cross section flexible min. 0.2 mm²
Conductor cross section flexible max. 2.5 mm²
Conductor cross section AWG min. 24
Conductor cross section AWG max. 14
Tightening torque, min 0.5 Nm
Tightening torque max 0.6 Nm
Screw thread M3
Standards and Regulations
Electromagnetic compatibility Conformance with EMC Directive 2014/30/EU
Noise emission EN 55011 (EN 55022)
Noise immunity EN 61000-6-2:2005
Connection in acc. with standard CUL
Standards/regulations EN 61000-4-2
01/12/2017   Page 4 / 7
DC/DC converters - MINI-PS- 48- 60DC/24DC/1 - 2866271
Technical data
Standards and Regulations
EN 61000-4-3
EN 61000-4-4
EN 61000-4-5
EN 61000-4-6
EN 61000-4-11
Standard - Electrical safety EN 60950-1/VDE 0805 (SELV)
Standard – Electronic equipment for use in electrical power installations
and their assembly into electrical power installations EN 50178/VDE 0160 (PELV)
Standard - Safe isolation DIN VDE 0100-410
DIN VDE 0106-101
UL approvals UL/C-UL listed UL 508
UL/C-UL Recognized UL 60950
UL ANSI/ISA-12.12.01 Class I, Division 2, Groups A, B, C, D
(Hazardous Location)
Low Voltage Directive Conformance with LV directive 2006/95/EC
Rail applications EN 50121-4
Drawings
Block diagram
NC
NC
DC OK